SUUSATAMINE:
Tidrukud c 1.
3 km 2.
3.
Poisid ¢ 1.
3 km 2.
3.
4.
5.

Tulevikulootused:

1,5 km

Tidrukud b
5 km

Poisid b
5 km

Tidrukud a
7,5 km
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XVIII SOUDJATE TALVEPAEVADE LOPUPROTOKOLL

Kérolyn Maesaar
Karoline Linekund
Demy Liiva

Andres Reimann

Karl-August Ruusalepp

Sander Seos
Roomet Laos
Andry Groskopf

Rasmus Pihu
Annabrita Kalda
Helene Dimitrijev
Kert Kaares
Hannes Harmas
Kevin Kaares
Rasmus Hyénen
Kert Maesaar

Erli Mat
Margot Oinus

Kermo Randmae
Andres Néps
Andreas Linekund
Marko Pedak

Erik Amor

Hendrik Tamberg
Taavet Kutsar
Kasper Jirimae
Andri Kaaremae
Asso Kivilaan

. Rauno Merila

Veli Vaigur

Rando Aomere
Daniel Liik

Karl - Romet Nomm
Maarek Laos
Jagnar Lepp

Rain Laidma

Mikael Hyténen

. Joosep Pill

Marta Joumees
Gitta Kivilaan
Barbara Paukson
Kristina Rabi

1999
1997
1998

1997
1997
1997
1999
1998

2000
2000
2002
2001
2000
2004
2001
2004

1996
1995

1996
1996
1995
1995
1996
1996
1995
1996
1996
1995
1995
1996
1995
1996
1998
1995
1996
1996
1996

1993
1993
1994
1994

Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK

Parnu SK
TU ASK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viliandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viliandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viliandi SK

Viljandi SK
TUASK

Viljandi SK
TUASK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Vilj. Staier
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Vilj. Staier

Parnu Kalev
Viljandi SK
TUASK
Parnu SK

9.jaanuar 2011, Viljandis

17.48,33
19.20,18
20.59,06

12.28.56
14.25,39
16.08,53
16.19,96
27.18,06

Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi
Labis distantsi

22.46,20
23.49,72

17.26,16
17.42,71
18.03,93
18.54,61
19.54,20
19.56,18
20.48,60
21.21,27
21.27,22
21.55,11
22.09,80
22.27,26
22.47,30
22.51,22
24.44.04
24.57,41
25.44,71
28.14,90
29.31,11
36.08,75

28.07,61
30.30,86
35.17,77
DNF



Naised
7,5 km

Naised vabaklass
7,5 km

Poisid a
12,5 km

Mehed
12,5 km

Mehed vabaklass
12,5 km

Poisid vabaklass
12,5 km

Peakohtunik: Raimo Pull
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Kaisa Pajusalu
Eglit Vosu

Natalija Garankina
Keret Einaste

Margit Kurvits
Pia Teder
Kaidi Suitslepp

Geir Suursild
Mihkel Pari
Indrek Jarvoja

Karl-Henry Thomson

Reimo Priidik
Priidik Vilumaa
Lauri Parnaku

Joosep Laos
Tamor Bakhoff
Artur Maier
Vladimir Latin
Reigo Pihlak
Neerot Martin
Priit Parnaku
Kaarel Kuslap
Arnold Sanglepp

. Marek Meiesaar

Ahto Puu
Raivo Nomm
Rein Eiger
Alar Viitmaa
Heiki Randmae
Tdnu Tirgo
Viljar Vahemaa
Helmut Koovit
Rait Mand

Josten Vaidem
Kristjan Johanson
Karl Treimuth

1989
1992
1988
1992

1964
1959
1986

1993
1993
1994
1994
1993
1994
1994

1992
1989
1986
1985
1985
1989
1992
1992
1992
1992

1974
1976
1972
1970
1969
1962
1978
1964
1986

1994
1997
1996

Parnu Kalev
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK

Viljandi
Viljandi
Tallinn

Parnu Kalev
TUASK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

Parnu Kalev
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Narva

SAK Tartu
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK

Vilj. Staier
Vilj. Staier
Viljandi
Lehola
S-Jaani vald
Viljandi
Viljandi

Vilj. Fannklubi
Péarnu

Rattaklubi
Rattaklubi
Rattaklubi

27.09,90
28.25,36
32.45,48
34.47,68

32.38,35
38.20,48
47.52,60

44.37,45
46.52,33
51.00,42
53.07,28
1.09.59,81
1.10.32,80
1.14.55,70

40.54,27
40.57,23
41.57,98
42.18,77
44.27,46
46.56,92
48.31,99
51.21,34
51.23,95
56.09,79

42.10,23
42.19,00
42.45,00
42.47,00
44.49,04
55.37,91
56.01,91
56.55,17
DNF

43.58,69
46.29,10
50.19,16



UJUMINE:

Poisid D
25m

Tidrukud D
25m

Poisid C
25m

Tidrukud C
25m

Poisid B
50 m

Tidrukud B
50m

Poisid A
100 m
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Rasmus Pihu
Roomet Laos
Kert Kaares
Hannes Harmas
Rasmus Hybnen
Silver Metusala
Kevin Kaares
Kert Maesaar
Romet Vinnal

Kérolyn Maesaar
Annabrita Kalda
Kristi Nukka
Helene Dimitrijev

Karl-August Ruusalepp
Egert Linkmann
Margus Kodasma
Andry Groskopf

Demy Liiva
Eneken Kukk
Anete Sikk
Karoline Liinekund

Veli Vaigur
Maarek Laos
Rando Aomere
Erik Amor

Rain Laidma
Daniel Liik
Asso Kivilaan
Marko Pedak
Taavet Kutsar
Kermo Randmae
Mikael Hytdnen

Keidi Kutt
Margot Oinus
Erli Mat

Mihkel Pari
Karl-Henry Thomson
Priidik Vilumaa
Kristjan Erik

2000
1999
2001
2000
2001
2003
2004
2004
2000

1999
2000
2001
2002

1997
1997
1998
1998

1998
1997
1998
1997

1996
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996

1995
1995
1996

1993
1994
1994
1993

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

TU ASK

Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK

Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

TUASK
TUASK
Viliandi SK

TUASK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

15.48
24.57
28.38
30.06
31.83
33.68
37.41
37.58
39.24

19.71
27.09
28.52
41.65

15.72
18.88
19,64
22.99

21.31
25.64
26.61
33.72

32.06
32.69
32.72
36.04
36.57
38.41
41.66
41.87
43.50
46.01
48.97

35.68
44.27
45.44

1.19,35
1.26,57
1.28.00
1.31,84



Tidrukud A
50m

Mehed
100 m

Naised
50 m

TEATEUJUMINE:

Poisid 4 x 50 m

Tidrukud 4 x 50 m
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Gitta Kivilaan
Barbara Paukson
Liis Kitnal
Kristina Rabi

Tanel Manne
Joosep Laos
Alo Kuslap
Kaarel Kuslap
Reigo Pihlak
Tamor Bakhoff
Marek Meiesaar

Eelika Naarits
Natalija Garankina
Anu Borkvel

Eglit Vosu

Karin Neerot

Parnu SK
Indrek Jarvoja
Rando Aomere
Markus Ritson
Erik Amor

Viljandi |
Karl-Henry Thomson
Kermo Randmae
Maarek Laos

Priidik Vilumaa

Viljandi Il
Asso Kivilaan
Marko Pedak
Taavet Kutsar
Kristjan Erik

TUASK

Liis Kiitnal

Keidi K{tt
Barbara Paukson
Heli Orav

Viljandi SK
Gitta Kivilaan

Erli Mat

Kérolyn Maesaar
Demy Liiva

1993
1994
1994
1994

1992
1992
1987
1992
1985
1989
1992

1992
1988
1989
1992
1991

1994
1995
1995
1996

1994
1996
1995
1994

1995
1995
1995
1993

1994
1995
1994
1993

1993
1996
1999
1998

Viljandi SK
TUASK
TUASK
Parnu SK

Parnu SK
Parnu Kalev
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
SAK Tartu
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Parnu SK
Parnu SK
Viljandi SK

37.77
39.21
40.10
42.28

1.02,90
1.03,25
1.04,19
1.08,89
1.11,07
1.12,14
1.16,97

36.63
37.90
38.39
39.15
43.01

2.13.42

2.38,94

2.53,42

241,17

3.00,97



Mehed 4 x 50 m

Naised 4 x 50 m

Peakohtunik: Ruth Vaar

Klubide koondis
Vladimir Latin
Mihkel Pari
Reigo Pihlak
Joosep Laos

Viljandi SK

Alo Kuslap
Martin Neerot
Kaarel Kuslap
Marek Meiesaar

Parnu SK
Tamor Bakhoff
Indrek Jarvoja
Tanel Manne
Arnold Sanglepp

Viljandi SK
Natalija Garankina
Eelika Naarits
Karin Neerot

Gitta Kivilaan

TUASK

Liis Kiitnal

Keidi K{tt
Barbara Paukson
Heli Orav

Parnu SK
Anu Borkvel
Eglit Vosu
Keret Einaste
Kristina Rabi

1985 Narva
1993 TUASK
1985 SAK Tartu
1992 Péarnu Kalev

1987
1989
1992
1992

1989
1994
1992
1992

1988
1992
1991
1993

1994
1995
1994
1993

1989
1992
1992
1994

1.56,76

2.06,97

2.08,61

2.35,22

2.46,70

2.48,69



